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October 3, 2025

New Mexico Qil Conservation Division

New Mexico Energy, Minerals, and Natural Resources Department
1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: Closure Report
Aldabra 26 & 27 Battery
Incident Number nAPP2518241456
Eddy County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

Safety & Environmental Solutions (SESI), on behalf of Devon Energy Production Company, LP (Devon), has prepared
this Closure Report to document the findings of a liner integrity inspection at the Aldabra 26 & 27 Battery (Site) following
the release of produced water within a secondary lined containment. Based on the liner integrity inspection activities,
Devon is submitting this Closure Report, describing the inspection results and requesting closure for Incident Number
nAPP2518241456.

SITE DESCRIPTION AND RELEASE SUMMARY

The Site is located in Unit P, Section 26, Township 23 South, Range 31 East, Eddy County, New Mexico (32.269714,
-103.758175 NAD83) and is associated with oil and gas exploration and production on Federal Land managed by the
Bureau of Land Management (BLM). The C-141 Lat/Long for fAPP21 29138007 is listed as 32.269000001, -103.74098,
this is incorrect, and Devon has been notified and is currently working to get the correct Lat/Long 32.269714, -
103.758175 updated for the facility. The correct Lat/Long where the release occurred is 32.269714, -103.758175 facility
fAPP2129138007.

Incident C-141 received on 07/03/2025 for release on 06/30/2025. The cause of the release was reported as equipment
failure: “Pinhole leak on water dump line allowed release of produced water to lined containment.” Corrosion | Dump
Line | Produced Water | Released: 92 BBL | Recovered: 92 BBL | Lost: 0 BBL.

SITE CHARACTERIZATION and CLOSURE CRITERIA

The Site was characterized to assess the applicability of Table | Closure Criteria for Soils Impacted by a Release, as
specified in 19.15.29 NMAC. Results of the desktop review are summarized below; receptors are identified in Figure
1, with supporting well records provided in Appendix A

e Surface elevation is approximately 3,450 feet above mean sea level (msl).

The nearest continuously flowing water course is located about 3.7 miles to the west of the site.

The nearest lakebed, sinkhole, or playa lake is located about 3.67 miles to the southeast.

The nearest wetland (riverine) is located 3.16 miles to the southwest of the site.

The nearest subsurface mine is more than 10 miles to the northeast, associated with potash mining near

Carlsbad.

e According to the FEMA National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) FIRMette map, the Site is located entirely within
Zone X (Area of Minimal Flood Hazard). The property is not located within a 100-year floodplain (Zone A or
AE), and no regulatory floodways are mapped at or immediately adjacent to the Site.

e USGS karst occurrence potential data designates the area as low risk.

e The soils are designated as Berino complex, 0 to 3 percent slopes, eroded, with inclusions of Pajarito loamy
fine sands. This soil is formed from mixed alluvium and/or eolian sands and occurs on plains and fan
piedmonts. The Berino series consists of fine sand over sandy clay loam and loamy sand with no restrictive
features to a depth greater than 80 inches. It is well drained with low runoff and moderately high to high
permeability (0.60 to 2.00 in/hr). Available water capacity is moderate (about 8.0 inches to 60 inches), and

Page | 1

Released to Imaging: 10/15/2025 4:45:37 PM

Page 1 of 65




the soil is rated as non-hydric. The area is not designated as prime farmland. Salinity leveis range from very
slightly saline to slightly saline (2.0-4.0 mmhos/cm), calcium carbonate content may reach 40 percent, and
there is no risk of flooding or ponding.

s Geology is described as Permian Basin sediments overlain by Quaternary alluvium and eolian sands.

o Groundwater in the area occurs at depths greater than 80 feet below ground surface (bgs). According to the
New Mexico Oit Conservation Division (NMOCD) Qil and Gas Map. Records from the New Mexico Office of
the State Engineer (OSE) indicate that the closest registered Point of Diversion (POD), identified as C-02348,
is located within 0.43 miles east of the release site at coordinates 32.270253, -1 03.751003 (Section 26,
Township 23S Range 31E) and is used for stock watering purposes. This well was drilled by Sirman Drilling
& Construction LLC. on October 31, 2013, to a depth of 700 feet below ground surface (bgs) using a hollow
stem auger. Groundwater was encountered during drilling at a depth of 430 feet, and the well was classified
as a dry hole.

Based on the results of the Site Characterization, groundwater in the area occurs at depths greater than 430 feet below
ground surface (bgs). Therefore, pursuant to Table | Closure Criteria for Soils Impacted by a Release as specified in
19.15.29 NMAG, the following closure criteria apply to the Site:

e Benzene: 10 milligrams per kilogram {mg/kg)

e Benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and total xylenes {BTEX): 50 mg/kg

o Total petroleum hydrocarbons (TPH): 2,500 mg/kg

e Chloride: 20,000 mg/kg

While the regulation establishes the criteria above, the New Mexico 0il Conservation Division (NMOCD) expresses a
preference that groundwater depth data be obtained within a 0.5-mile radius of the Site and from within the last 25
years to confirm site-specific conditions. This preference has been satisfied through the inclusion of the OSE PCD C-
02348 well log {Appendix A), which documents groundwater encountered at 430 feet bgs and verifies that the well was
ultimately classified as a dry hole.

LINER INTEGRITY INSPECTION ACTIVITIES

To confirm containment integrity, a liner inspection was conducted after the release. A 48-hour advance notice of
inspection was submitted to NMOCD on September 9, 2025. The secondary containment was cleaned of debris, and
power washed prior to the liner inspection. On September 11, 2025, SESI conducted the liner integrity inspection. The
inspection determined that the liner was intact and operating as designed. No rips, tears, holes, or other damage were
observed, and all released fluids had been fully recovered. Phatographic documentation of the inspection is included
in Appendix B.

CLOSURE REQUEST

In summary, the produced water release on June 30, 2025, was fully contained within a lined secondary containment
system at the Aldabra 26 & 27 Battery. The liner was inspected and confirmed to be operating as designed, and all
produced water was recovered with no loss to the surrounding environment. Given the containment integrity, absence
of impacts to soil or water resources, and the applicabiiity of the closure criteria identified above, Devon Energy
Production Company, LP respectfully requests closure of Incident Number nAPP2518241456.
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If you have any questions or comments, please contact Leslie Mendenhall at (575) 973-5675 or Imendenhall@sesi-
nm.com.

Sincerely,
Safety & Environmental Solutions, Inc.

Leslie Mendenhall, Sr. VP of Environmental

Cc: Jim Raley, Devon

Appendices:

Figure 1. Site Vicinity and Receptor Map

Figure 2. Soil Survey Map

Appendix A. Well Records & Logs

Appendix B. Photographic Log

Appendix C. C-141 Forms and Correspondence
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Devon Energy Production Company, LP
Aldabra 26 & 27 Battery
Closure Report

Figure 1. Site Vicinity and Receptor Map
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digital flood maps if it is not void as described below.
The basemap shown complies with FEMA's basemap
accuracy standards

The flood hazard information is derived directly from the
authoritative NFHL web services provided by FEMA. This map
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elements do not appear: basemap imagery, flood zone labels,
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Devon Energy Production Company, LP
Aldabra 26 & 27 Battery
Closure Report

Figure 2. Soil Survey Map
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Custom Soil Resource Report
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Custom Soil Resource Report

Area of Interest (AOI)
r Area of Interest (AOI)

Soils

| Soil Map Unit Polygons
— Soil Map Unit Lines
] Soil Map Unit Points

Special Point Features
© Blowout

E Borrow Pit
® Clay Spot

Closed Depression
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f“\. Lava Flow
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= Severely Eroded Spot
Sinkhole
3 Slide or Slip
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MAP LEGEND

Spoil Area
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Wet Spot
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Special Line Features

Water Features

Streams and Canals

Transportation
-t Rails
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— US Routes
Major Roads
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Background

Aerial Photography

MAP INFORMATION

The soil surveys that comprise your AO| were mapped at
1:20,000.

Warning: Soil Map may not be valid at this scale.

Enlargement of maps beyond the scale of mapping can cause

| misunderstanding of the detail of mapping and accuracy of soil

line placement. The maps do not show the small areas of
contrasting soils that could have been shown at a more detailed
scale.

Please rely on the bar scale on each map sheet for map
measurements.

Source of Map: Natural Resources Conservation Service
Web Soil Survey URL:
Coordinate System: Web Mercator (EPSG:3857)

Maps from the Web Soil Survey are based on the Web Mercator
projection, which preserves direction and shape but distorts
distance and area. A projection that preserves area, such as the
Albers equal-area conic projection, should be used if more
accurate calculations of distance or area are required.

This product is generated from the USDA-NRCS certified data as
of the version date(s) listed below.

Soil Survey Area: Eddy Area, New Mexico
Survey Area Data: Version 20, Sep 3, 2024

Soil map units are labeled (as space allows) for map scales
1:50,000 or larger.

Date(s) aerial images were photographed: Feb 7, 2020—May
12, 2020

The orthophoto or other base map on which the soil lines were
compiled and digitized probably differs from the background
imagery displayed on these maps. As a result, some minor
shifting of map unit boundaries may be evident.
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Custom Soil Resource Report

Eddy Area, New Mexico

BB—Berino complex, 0 to 3 percent slopes, eroded

Map Unit Setting
National map unit symbol: 1w43
Elevation: 2,000 to 5,700 feet
Mean annual precipitation: 5 to 15 inches
Mean annual air temperature: 57 to 70 degrees F
Frost-free period. 180 to 260 days
Farmland classification. Not prime farmiand

Map Unit Composition
Berino and similar soils: 60 percent
Pajarito and similar soils: 25 percent
Minor components: 15 percent
Estimates are based on observations, descriptions, and transects of the mapunit.

Description of Berino

Setting
Landform: Plains, fan piedmonts
Landform position (three-dimensional). Riser
Down-slope shape: Convex
Across-slope shape: Linear
Parent material: Mixed alluvium and/or eolian sands

Typical profile
H1-0to 17 inches: fine sand
H2 - 17 to 58 inches: sandy clay loam
H3 - 58 to 60 inches: loamy sand

Properties and qualities
Slope: 0 to 3 percent
Depth to restrictive feature: More than 80 inches
Drainage class: Well drained
Runoff class: Low
Capacity of the most limiting layer to transmit water (Ksat): Moderately high to high
{0.60 to 2.00 in/hr)
Depth to water table: More than 80 inches
Frequency of flooding: None
Frequency of ponding: None
Calcium carbonate, maximum content: 40 percent
Maximum salinity: Very slightly saline to slightly saline (2.0 to 4.0 mmhos/cm)
Sodium adsorption ratio, maximum: 1.0
Available water supply, 0 to 60 inches: Moderate (about 8.0 inches)

Interpretive groups
Land capabifity classification (irrigated): None specified
Land capability classification (nonirigated). 7e
Hydrologic Soil Group: B
Ecological site: RO70BD003NM - Loamy Sand
Hydric soif rating: No

13




Custom Soil Resource Report

Description of Pajarito

Setting
Landform: Dunes, plains, interdunes
Landform position (three-dimensional). Side slope
Down-siope shape: Convex, linear
Across-slope shape: Convex, linear
Parent material: Mixed alluvium and/or eolian sands

Typical profile
H1 - 0 to 9 inches: loamy fine sand
H2 - 9 to 72 inches: fine sandy loam

Properties and qualities
Slope: 0 to 3 percent
Depth to restrictive feature: More than 80 inches
Drainage class: Well drained
Runoff class: Very low
Capacity of the most limiting layer to transmit water (Ksat): High (2.00 to 6.00
in/hr)
Depth to water table: More than 80 inches
Frequency of flooding: None
Frequency of ponding: None
Calcium carbonate, maximum content. 40 percent
Maximum salinity: Nonsaline (0.0 to 1.0 mmhos/cm)
Sodiurm adsorplion ratio, maximum: 1.0
Available water supply, 0 to 60 inches: Moderate (about 8.0 inches)

Iinterpretive groups
Land capability classification (irrigated). 2e
Land capability classification (nonirrigated). 7e
Hydrologic Soil Group: A
Ecological site: ROTOBDOO3NM - Loamy Sand
Hydric soil rating: No

Minor Components

Pajarito
Percent of map unit; 4 percent
Ecological site: ROT0BDO03NM - Loamy Sand
Hydric soil rating: No
Wink
Percent of map unit: 4 percent

Ecological site: RO70BDO03NM - Loamy Sand
Hydric soil rating: No

Cacique
Percent of map unit: 4 percent
Ecological site: RO70BD004NM - Sandy
Hydric soff rating: No

Kermit
Percent of map unit: 3 percent
Ecological site: ROT0BDOO5NM - Deep Sand
Hydric soif rating: No
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Appendix A. Well Records & Logs
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File ivu.. C - 13‘—' X

NEW MEXICO OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP OF 72-12-1 PERMIT FOR (check one):

! ] Individual Corporation
| [] Trustee [] Partnership
! [] Estate [[] Limited Liability Co.
| [ Tribes, Pueblos, Nation [[] Governmental Entity
1. OWNER OF RECORD (Seller)
Name: NGL Water Solutions Permian, LLC Name:
Phone [J Home [ cell Phone: [ Home []Cell
Phone (Work). (720) 213-1521 Phone (Work):
a. Owner of Record File No.: b. Sub-file No.: c. Cause No.
C-02348

2. NEW OWNER (Buyer) Note: If more owners need to be listed, attach a separate sheet. Attached? [ yes
Name NGL North Ranch, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company | Name:

Contact or Agent: check here if Agent [] Contact or Agent check here if Agent []
Jim Winter

Mailing Address: 865 North Albion Street. Suite 400 Mailing Address:

City: Denver City:

State: CO Zip Code: 80220 State: Zip Code:

Phone [0 Home [ Cell Phone: [ Home [] Cell
Phone (Work): (720} 213-1521 Phone (Work):

E-mail (optional) Jim Winter@nglep.com E-mail (optional):

Required: Submit warranty deed(s) or other instrument(s) of conveyance properly recorded with the county clerk's office.

3. PURPOSE OF USE & AMOUNT CONVEYED
Check all that apply: Amount of Water (acre-feet per annum).

[] Domestic [ Livestock [] Multiple House [] Drinking & Sanitary 3
4. LIST ALL KNOWN WELLS (POD) FOR THE 72-12-1 PERMIT CONVEYED
OSE POD No: Well Tag ID No.: | Subdivision Section or X Township or Y |Range | County
(if applicable) (Easting or (Northing or
Longitude) Latitude)
C-02348 NWYSEYSWY 26 238 31E Eddy

5. CHECK HERE IF WELL IS SHARED BY MULTIPLE HOUSEHOLDS: []

Note: Attach an updated list of lots served and owner contact information
FOR OSE INTERNAL USE | p; Change of Ownership, Form wr-02d, Rev 08/24/22

FieNo: ™ _ 3 %4,5{ " Tm. No.: 755 Cfss’ l Well Tag ID No. (if applicable): "
Trans Degc’(opiional)‘ ) MP I Sub-Basin: & ! Receipt No.: 2_ L{bs-, «2

Page 1 of 2
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6. ADDITIONAL STATEMENTS OR EXPLANATIONS Lfi
| Attached is a copy of the recorded Quit Claim deed from NGL Water Solutions Permian, LLC to NGL North Ranch,4mc.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL

|, We (name of owner(s)),
Print Name(s)

affirm that the foregoing statements are true to the best of (my, our) knowledge and belief.

Signature Signature
State of )
ss.
County of )
This instrument was acknowledged before me this day of AD, 20 , by (name of owner(s)):
Notary Public:

My commission expires:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FOR CORPORATION

L<
I, We (name of owner(s)), NGL North Ranch, e, a Texas Limited Liability Company by Doug White
Print Name(s)

affirm that the foregoing statements are true to the best of (my, our) knowledge and belief.

Officer Signature

State of Colorado ) A
ss.

County of Denver )

|2 gayof January A.D., 20 24 , by the following on behalf of said

This instrument was acknowledged before me this

corporation.
Doug White

Name of Officer:
Executive Vice President

e
Name of Corporation Acknowledging: NGL North Ranch,l“né, a Texas Limited Liability Company

State of Corporation: Texas i
i rd
/M M
r

AMANDA DILGER Notary Public:
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO My R Ma,s-f [ Cfl Tor—

Title of Officer:

NOTARY ID 20234018665
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 2027

Change of Ownership, Form wr-02d, Rev 08/24/22
Well Tag ID No. (if applicable): —_—

1 Sub-Basin: ® I Receipt No.. ;4_( wS77

“Page 2 of 2

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE
File No.: (% _ 25(‘; g | Trn. No.: 755? SS"

Trans Desc. (optional): v
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EA COUNTY, NM
KE.... MANES, COUNTY CLERK
45624
Book 2220 Page 18
lof2
01/30/2024 01:45 PM
BY ANGIE BEAUCHAMP

CORRECTIVE QUITCLAIM DEED

This Corrective Quitclaim Deed is submitted to correct a typographical error in the name
of the Grantee in the Quitclaim Deed recorded on January 18, 2024, Document No. 45121, Book
2219, Page 507, in Lea County, New Mexico. NGL Water Solutions Permian, LLC, (“Grantor),
quitclaims to NGL North Ranch, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, whose address is 865
North Albion Street, Suite 400, Denver Colorado, 80220 (“Grantee™), Grantor’s right, title, and
interest in and to all water rights descripted in Office of the State Engineer File Number C-03555.

Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank
Signature Page to Follow

CAELN . :
LR R S S T

Deed to be recorded in Lea County




LEA COUNTY, NM
e HMANES, COUNTY CLERK
45624
Book 2220 Page 18
20f2
n1/30/2024 01:45 PM
BY ANGIE BEAUCHAMP

WITNESS my hand and seal this 26 _day of _ Jawve] 2024,

GRANTOR;

By: /f L

’/L__.-’
NGL Water Solutions Permian, LLC

State of Cn\owdcs

County of Qonwr

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on 'Sawvj 2& 2024, by Douglas

W. White, in his capacity as Executive Vice President of NGL Water Solutions Permian, LLC.

AMANDA DiLGER
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO A LT T O I L 0 e T
NOTARY ID 20234018665 VU A A B il e
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 2037 , M Vs
( j;,-{/wﬂ/l_,‘d-’\,_
v
{Seal/Stamp) (Signature of notarial officer)

Title of office: '\_,lduwj Ribhve
Commission # A023H0!864S

My commission expires: Moy \q, A7




swell Office
1900 WEST SECOND STREET
ROSWELL, NM 88201

Mike A. Hamman, P.E.
State Engineer

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER

Trn Nbr: 755955
File Nbr: C 02348

Jan. 31, 2024

JIM WINTER

NGL NORTH RANCH LLC A TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY CO
865 NORTH ALBION ST STE 400

DENVER, CO 80220

Greetings:

Enclosed is one original copy of a Change of Ownership of a Water Right
submitted to this office for filing. This Change of Ownership is accepted for
filing in accordance with Section 72-1-2.1, NMSA 1978 (1996 Supp.), effective
May 15, 1996. The acceptance by the State Engineer Office does not constitute
validation of the right claimed.

According to Section 72-1-2.1, NMSA 1978 (1996 Supp.)}, you must record this
Change of Ownership with the clerk of the county in which the water is located.
The filing shall be public notice of the existence and contents of the
instruments so0 recorded.

Sincerely,

&

Maret Thompson
(575)622-6521

Enclosure

chngowre




NEW ME‘:O OFFICE OF THE S'?'ATE’IGINEER

leieralale S em Commabaim

For fees, see State Engineer website: hiipiwww ose state nm.

FileNo. (.22 vy

1. APPLICANT(S)

Name; Mark and Annette McCloy

Name: Hennighausen & Olsen, LLP,

Contact or Agent: check hera if Agent (J

Contact o

check here if Ageny5J)
A.J. Olsen

Maiiing Address: P.G. Box 1076

Mailing Address: P.Q. Box 1415

City: Jal City: Roswell

State: NM Zip Code: 88252 Slate: NM Zip Code: 88202
Phone: 432.940.4459 [ Home £ Cell Phone: [J Home [ Celi
Phone (Wark): §75.225.6804 Home Phone (Work): 575.624.2463

E-mail; E-mail: ajolsen@h2olawyers.com

r——

2. PURPOSE OF USE

[ Domestic use for one household
[ Livestock watering

"] Domestic well to accompany a house or other dwelling unit constructed for sale
[ Domestic use to serve households

3 Drinking and sanitary uses that are incidental to the operations of a governmental, commercial, or non-profit facility
[ Prospecting, mining or drilling operations to discover or develop natural resources
] Construction of public works, highways and roads

=4
3. WELL INFORMATION — 2%
f s | S o u]
File Informalion: (if existing well, provide OSE no. & indicate below if well is to be replacement, repaired or deepenéd; or swpplamental, If
new well, leave blank, as OSE must assign no.) Ly = i
OSE Well No.{If Existing) C-2348 New Well No. (provided by OSE) L -
Driller Name: Unknown Driller License Number: R l;‘:, i
Approximate Depth of Well (feet): 500.00 Dutside Diameater of Well Casing (inches): BE = o .
{] Reptacement well

{7 Repair or Deepen:
[ Clean out well io original depth

1

(1 Supplemental we!) ~ X

{List all existing weils if more than one): (List OSE No. for all wells r_u} willsupplement):
* i Y )

ODeepenwelifrom ____to__ f
3 Other (Explain):

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE

File Number - 7 24 §

Sub-basin: C

Application for Permit, Form wr-01, Rav5/11/14
Tra Number: H?/ Ly 3
POD No.”_ 5 2.2 Y f~ 704 | Log Due Date: ,\_j/ﬁ_ _




4. WELL LOCATION NOTE: if more than o’). complete Attachment 1 .

Location (Required): Coardinate location must be New Mexico State Plane (NAD 83), UTM (NAD 83), or Latll.ong (WGSB4)
NM State Plane (NADS3J) - In feet

NM West Zone [J
NM Centrai Zone [
NM East Zore [
UTM (NADB3) - In meters UTM Zone 13N [

X (ins feet):
Y (in feet):

Easting {in meters):
UTM Zone 128 [J Northing (in meters):
LatlLogg (WGS84) - To 110" of Latitude: 52 deg /& min [ 2831 sec
Seco -
" Longitude: - 122 deg s min 2 T4  sec
Land Granlt (if applicable):
Point of Diversion is on Land Owned by {Required): Mark And Annette Mccloy By Real Estate Purchase Agreement
Other Location Information {complete the below, if applicable).
PLSS Quariers or Halves: Section: Township: Range: County:
SE1/4NWIMSE1/4SW1/4 2 235 31E Eddy
Lot No: Block No: Unit/Tract: Subdivision:
Hydrographic Survey: Map: Tract:
Other descripticn relating point of diversian to common landmarks, streets, or other:
Additional point of diversion descriptions are attached: {]Yes [1No if yes, how many,
5. ADDITIONAL STATEMENTS OR EXPLANATIONS
The existing well C-2348 was declared by an individual that does not own the well or the property on which it is located.
This applicants have purchased the subject well and property, and wish to utilize it for livestock watering purposes.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT = 2%
i =
o =
= g m
|, We {name of applicant(s}), A.J. Olsen _ S mem
Print Name(s) w F g
affirm that the foregoing statements are true to the best of (my, aur} knowledge and betief. L r:'a ‘_zn
- = ‘;‘; <
=3
- hg
- ) T
Ap nt Sig e Applicant Signature > 6
- -
ACTICN OF THE STATE ENGINEER
v *‘This application is appraved subject to the attached generail and specific conditions of approval.
hanc e -18th - December 11 Acting
Witness miy hand and seal this - day of ecem 20 , for the State Engineer,
e . .7 Y Estevan . Lopez, P.E.
By: / & L7 Bill Duemling, Carlshad Basin Supervisar
Sighathre” \» 7., ~ y Print
Title: g L
Print Y -

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE Application for Permit, Form we-01, Rev5/11/11
Fite Number. -2 2 4§ T Number &/ 9147/ 2
Subbasin: PODNo. Z 9 22¢/ 4. £pp.4 | 109 Dve Dat: IV//?-




NEW MEXICO STATE ENGINEER OFFICE
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO USE UNDERGROUND WATERS
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 72-12-1 NEW MEXICO STATUTES

GENERAL CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL (A thru O)

06-A

06-B

06-C

06-D

06-E

06-F

06-G

06-H

06-1

T
Log Due

Dasc:
Date:
Form:

The maximum amount of water that may be appropriated under this
permit is 3.000 acre-feet in any year. ’

The well shall be drilled by a driller licensed in the State of
New Mexico in accordance with Section 72-12-12 New Mexico Statutes
Annotated. A licensed driller shall not be required for the
construction of a driven well; provided that the casing ‘shall

not exceed two and three-eighths (2 3/8) inches outside diametex
(Section 72-12-12}.

Driller's well record must be filed with the State Engineer within
20 days after the well is drilled or driven. Well record forms
will be provided by the State Engineer upon request.

The caaing shall not exceed 7 inches outside diameter except under
specific conditicns in which reasons satisfactory to the State
Engineer are shown.

To request a change to the use of water authorized under this
pexmit, the permittee shall file an application with the State
Engineer.

An application for a new 72-12-1.1 domestic well permit where the
proposed point of diversion is to be located on the same legal lot
of record as an operational 72-12-1.1 domestic well shalllbe
treated as an application for a supplemental well.

If artesian water is encountered, all rules and regulations
pertaining to the drilling and casing of artesian wells shall be
complied with.

The drilling of the well and amount and uses of water permitted
are subject to such limitations as may be imposed by a court or by
lawful municipal or county ordinance which are more restrictive
than the conditions of this permit and applicable State

Engineer regulations.

The permittee shall utilize the highest and best technology
available to ensure conservation of water to the maximum extent
practical. N

C 02348: SUBSEQUENT STK PERMIT File Number: C 02348

Trn Number: 451413

wr-01 page: 1

-y
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NEW MEXICO STATE ENGINEER OFFICE
- APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO USE UNDERGROUND WATERS
0e &y it~ IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 72-12-1 NEW MEXICO STATUTES

GENERAL CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL (Continued)

06-J The well shall be set back a minimum of S0 ft. from an existing
well of other cwnership unleas a variance has been granted by the
State Engineer. The . .State Engineer may grant a variance for a
¢ replacement well or to allow for maximum spacing of the well
S from a source of groundwater contamination. The well shall be set
back from pqgential sources of contamination in accordance with

Rkl rules and regulations of the NM Environment Department,

06-0 | . -
e QK - Pursuant to section 72-8-1 NMSA, the permittee shall allow the
Pwer De. o State_-'Engif:eer and his representatives entry upon private property
Lag Dun n o ¢ for the performance of their regspective duties, including access

i, - q to the well for meter reading and water level measurement.

06-Lv: 21The permit is subject to cancellation for non-compliance with the
- ~-conditions of approval or if otherwise not exercised in accordance

06-M

06-0

- P

with the terms of the permit.

The right to divert water under thie permit is subject to
curtailment by priority administration as implemented by the State
Engineer or a court.

In the event of any change of ownexship to this permit the new
owner shall file a change of ownership form with the State
Engineer in ;?.c'cordance with Section 72-1-2.1 NMSA.

i

: This well permit shall automatically expire unless the well is
completed and the well record is filed with the State Engineer

“rn TNerc.within one year of -the date of issuance of the permit. It is the

Loy Dua Da:s

responsibility of the permit holder to ensure that the well

s...m.record has been properly filed with the State Engineer.

SPECIFIC CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

0&-1A Depth of the well shall not exceed the thickness of the valley
) fiil.
06-10 Total diversion from all wells under this pexrmit number shall not
excead 3.000 acre-feet per annum.
............. - iy
Trn Desc: C 0234@: SUBSEQUENT STK PERMIT File Number: C 02348

Log Due Date:
Form:

Trn Number: 491413
wr-01 . page: 2




NEW MEXICO STATE ENGINEER OFFICE
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO USE UNDERGROUND WATERS
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 72-12-1 NEW MEXICO STATUTES

SPECIFIC CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL (Continued)

06-14 This permit authorized the diversion of water for watering
livestock. The total diversion of water under this permit’ shall
not exceed 3,000 acre-feet per year.

06-18 Any diversion of water made in excess of the authorized maximum
diversion amount shall be repaid with twice the amount of the
over-diversion during the following calendar year. Repayment
shall be made by either: (a) reducing the diversion from the well
that is the source of the over-diversion; or {b) acquiring or
leasing a valid, existing consumptive use water right in an amount
equal to the repayment amount and submitting to the State Engineer
for his approval a plan for the proposed repayment.

06-5B A totalizing meter shall be installed before the fixst branch of
the discharge line from the well and the installation shall be
acceptable to the State Engineer; the Engineer shall be advised of
the make, mwodel, serial number, date of installation, '
and initial reading of the meter prior to appropriation of water;
pumping records shall be submitted to the District Supervisor on
or before the 10th of Jan., April, July and Oct. of each“year for
the 3 preceeding calendar months.

ACTION OF STATE ENGINEER

This application is approved for the use indicated, subject to all general
conditions and to specific cenditions listed above.

Wicness my hand and seal this _14 day of Dec_ A.D., 2011

.Estevan R. Lopez, P.E. , Acting State Engineer

“Billr Dhemljigd, Basin Supv.

'

Trn Desc: C 02348: SUBSEQUENT STK PERMIT FPile Numbex: C 02348
Log Due Date: Trn Number: 491413
Form: wr-0 page: 3




Locator Tool Report

General Information:
Appiication 1D:30 Date: 12-13-2011 Time: 164130

WR File Number: C-02348-POD1
Purpose: POINT OF DIVERSION

Applicant First Name: MARK & ANNETTE
Applicant Last Name: MCCLOY (STOCK PERMIT)(EXISTING WELL)

GW Basin: CARLSBAD
County: EDDY

Critical Management Area Name{(s). NONE
Special Condition Area Name(s): NONE
Land Grant Name: NON GRANT
PLSS Description (New Mexico Principal Meridiank:
SE 1/4 of NW 1/4 of SE 1/4 of SW 1/4 of Section 26, Township 235, Range 31E.
Coordinate System Datails:
Geographic Coordinates:

Latitude: 32 Degrees 16 Minutes 12.6 Seconds N
Longitude: 103 Degrees 45 Minutes 3.0 Seconds W

Universal Transverse Mercator Zone: 1IN

13,571,068 E. 617648
;11,716,079 E: 2,026,389
: 3,570,866 E: 617,696
: 11,715,417 E: 2,026,567

NAD 1983(92) (Meters)
NAD 1983(92) (Survey Feet)
NAD 1927 (Meters)

NAD 1927 (Survey Feet)

z2Z2ZZ

State Plane Coordinate System Zone: New Mexico East

NAD 1883(92) (Meters) N: 140,974 E: 219,876
NAD 1983(92} (Survey Feet) N: 462,511 E: 721,377
NAD 1927 (Meters) N: 140,956 E: 207,323
NAD 1927 (Survey Feet) N: 462 452 E: 680,193

Page 10f2 Print Date: 12/13/2011




NEW MEXICO OFFICE OF STATE ENGINEER

Locator Tool Report

WU

WR File Number: C-02348-POD1 Scale: 1:28,113
Naorthing/Easting: UTM83(92) (Meter): N: 3,571,068 E: 617,648

Northing/Easting: SPCS83(92) (Feet): N: 462,511 E: 721,377

GW Basin: Carisbad
Page 2 of 2 Print Date: 1213/2011




Locator Tool Report

General Information:

Application 10:29 Date: 03-17-2010 Time: 16:36:16

WR Fite Number: C-02348-STK
Purpose: POINT OF DIVERSION (5SF 6#s)

Applicant First Name: JAMES KELLER RANCH
Applicant Last Name: (MILLS TRUST STOCK DECLARATION)

GWw Basin: CARLSBAD

County: EDDY
= 24
Critical Management Area Name{s}. NONE = o
Special Condition Area Name{s): NONE = ?; r_v1
Land Grant Name: NON GRANT = oo
w o
PLSS Description (New Mexico Principal Meridian): — .=
Faan
SE 1/4 of NW 1/4 of SE 1/4 of SW 1/4 of Section 26, Township 238, Range 31E.  —3 .. &1
Coordinate System Details: :3
f.>
Geographic Coordinates: ~
Latitude: 32 Degrees 16 Minutes 12.6 Seconds N
Longitude: 103 Degrees 45 Minutes 3.0 Seconds W
Universal Transverse Marcator Zone: 13N
NAD 1983(92) (Melers) N:3 571,068 E:617,648
NAD 1983(82) (Survey Feet) N: 11,716,079 E: 2,026,389
NAD 1927 (Meters) N: 3,570,866 E:617686
NAD 1927 (Survey Feet) N: 11,715,417 E: 2,026,557
State Plane Coordinate System Zone: New Mexico East
NAD 1983({92) (Meters) N: 140,974 E: 219,878
NAD 1983(52) (Survey Feet) N: 462,511 E: 721,376
NAD 1827 (Maters) N: 140,956 E: 207,323
NAD 1927 (Survey Feet) N: 462,452 E: 680,193

Page 10f2 Print Date: 0311772010




NEW MEXICO OFFICE OF STATE ENGINEER
Locator Tool Report

STATE EHGILRER TT
ROSWELL, RI¥ .0

Py

>

o~

4.1

v 1 - T -
e PRI -
o e L LN o

T rwne g

E 617,648
E: 721,376

Print Date: 03/17/2010

N: 3,571,068

Scale: 1:32,065
N: 462 511

Page 2 of 2

Narthing/Easiing. UTMB3(92) (Meter):
Northing/Easting: SPCS83(82} (Feet):

WR File Number: C-02348-8STK

GW Basin: Carlsbad




MARK McCLOY
P. 0. Box 1076
Jal, New Mexico 88252

OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
District 2 Office

1900 West Second Street
Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Dear Sir/Madam:

This letter hereby authorizes my attorney, A. I. Olsen, Hennighausen & Olsen, L.L.P.,P. O.

Box 1415, Raswell, New Mexico 88202-1415, to sign any application pending before the New

Mexico State Engineer’s Office on my behalf as my authorized agent.

DATED:  10-27-11

Sincerely yours,

Ted W C}/

Mark McCloy

{ '113450¥
(1aNT 3LVLS

rrrrrrr

-y
|
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REAL ESTATE PUR: EA EMENT

This Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement"”) is made as of August ___, 2011 (the "date of
this Agreement”), between The WILLIAM J. WRIGHT and MARJORIE WRIGHT TRUST,
{"SELLER"), and MARK McCLOY and ANNETTE McCLOY, his wife (“PURCHASER”).

1. PROPERTY. SELLER agrees to seil and convey, and PURCHASER agrees 10
purchase, on the terms and conditions contained in this Agreement, the following property located

in Lea and Eddy Counties, New Mexico, and more particularly described as:

The legal description attached hereto and described as EXHIBITS “A” and “B™.

TOGETHER with all sand, gravel, caliche, irrigation, water wells, and ali ather
water rights appurtenant to said lands described and identified in New Mexico State
Engineer Office Change of Ownership of Water Right filed for record with the Office
of the State Engineer and/or the Offices of the County Clerk, Counties of Lea and

Eddy, New Mexico.

Lt ]

] .. . L= o9

SUBJECT TO all valid and existing easements and rights-of-way, exceptingall © |
, . . . () = |
interest in oil, gas, and other minerals heretofore reserved and/or conveyed and rigyvy = m
belonging to parties other than grantors, plus appropriate rights of ingress and egféds o
pertaining to said severed mineral interests. = " o
B

SUBJECT TO agreements with PREDECESSORS IN INTEREST or other L.
affiliated mineral holders for the right to use, appropriate, or otherwise exiract ::

wellhead gas; said agreements shall be assigned to and become the exclusive n@‘iﬂ
of PURCHASER to use, appropriate, or otherwise extract wellhead gas. =

SUBJECT TO all lease provisions, said leases to be assigned and transferred 10
PURCHASER by SELLER except those leases which are specifically excepted by

this Agreement.

2. PURCHASE PRICE. The purchase price for the Property is One Million One
Hundred Thousand Dollars and No/100 ($1,100,000.00), which sball be payable as follows: a)

PURCHASER shall pay One Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars and No/100¢($110,000.00) asadown
payment on the date the Agreement is signed, which shall be placed in escrow until the date of
Closing. The balance of Nine Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars and No/100 ($950,000.00} shall

be paid at the ime of closing.

The right of SELLER to enforce specific performance of this cortract is hereby expressly

reserved in full.




Subject to continuing compliance with the terms hereof, the PURCHASER shal have the

right to possession of the real estate and the property above set forth on the date of closing.
However, if needed, PURCHASER shall grant SELLER 30 days in which 1o vacate the Property.

3. TITLE. Within 15 days after the date of this Agreemeni, SELLER shall obtain a
title examination or commitment for an owner's policy of title insurance insuring SELLER's title
to the Property. SELLER shall fumish a copy of the examination report or commitment to
PURCHASER. If the examination report or commitment shows that title to all or part of the
Property is unmarketable, as determined by New Mexico law, or is subject to any defect, lien or
encumbrance that is not a permiited encumbrance, PURCHASER shall notify SELLER of his
objections within the 15 day period or the same shall be deemed to have been waived by
PURCHASER. To the extent PURCHASER's objections invoive monctary liens, SELLER shall,
upon receipt of PURCHASER's objections, promptly undertake and complete prior to the closing
all actions necessary to satisfy and eliminate the liens. To the extent PURCHASER's objecttons
involve any other defects or encumbrances, SELLER may, but shall have no obligation to, remedy
or remove the defect or encumbrance prior to the closing. 1f SELLER elects not to remedy or
remove the defect or encumbrance or is unabie to do so, PURCBASER's sole remedy shail be to
elect either ta (i) waive the defect or encumbrance and accept such title to the Property @El‘g‘ &l
is able to convey or (i) terminate this Agreement. PURCHIASER shall so elect bxgeli\g_q;rg:g
written notice to SELLER on or before the date of the closing, and if PURCHASER s t;ofgi-w:
such notice, it shall be deemed to have exercised election (i). If PURCHASER termainates-this
Agreement as provided in clause (ii), both PURCHASER and SELLER shall be relea$ed from all
obligations under this Agreement, and any deposits or setoffs shall be credited to the proper party.
All costs of the title examination and title insurance commitment and policy shall E_e: paid by

SELLER. ~3

L]

4, PRORATIONS AND EXPENSES. The real property taxes and assess"m%nls wiih
respect to the Property shall be prorated between SELLER and PURCHASER as of the date of the

Closing in accordance with the custom in Lea and Eddy Counties, New Mexico. Rentals, utility
costs, and any other income or expenses of the Property shall be prorated on a per diem basts as of

the date of Closing.

5. SELLER'S REPRESENTATIONS. SELLER makes the following representations

1o PURCHASER as of the date of this Agreement and the date of the closing:

A. To the best of SELLER's knowledge, the Property is in full compliance with
applicable building codes, environmental, zoning and land use laws and other local, slate and federal
laws and regulations. SELLER is not in receipt of any notice of alleged noncompliance with any

of the foregoing.

B. No condemnation, environmental, zoning or other land-use regulation
ituted, nor to SELLER's knowledge are any of those proceedings planned

proceedings have been inst
detrimentally affect the use and operation of the Property or the value of

to be instituted, that would




the Property, nor has SELLER received notice of any special assessments or special assessment
proceedings affecting the Property.

C. The Property is 1ot subject to any purchase contract or option.

D. There are no ieases, tenancy rights or other contracts or arrangements with
respect to the sale of the Property other than this written Agreement between SELLER and

PURCHASER.

E. No work has been performed or labor, materials, equipment or fuel fumished
to the Property within the fast 99 days (or, if any of the same have been performed or furnished, all
persons who may have the right to assert a mechanic's lien have been fully paid).

F. To the best of SELLER's knowledge, no toxic, explosive or otherwise
dangerous materials or hazardous substances have been concealed within, buried beneatk, or released

on or from the Property.

SELLER's representations and warranties shall survive the Closing.

6. CLOSING. Unless extended by agreement of the parties, the closing for the delivery
of SELLER's deed, payment of the balance of the purchase price, and delivery of the other
instruments provided for in this Agreement shall be held no later than thirty (30) days after the
parties execute this agreement or, alternatively, at Elliott & Waldron Title Company, 1819 N. Turner
St., #B, Hobbs, New Mexico, at a time mutually agreeable to PURCHASER and SELLER.

o
™

7. BROKERS. Each party represents to the other that there is no broker oroér pefforr,
entitled to a commission or similar fee in connection with this transaction. Each partyzBpreesitd”
defend, indemnify and save harmless the other party against any and all other claims for bi"bkcr%g‘
cominissions or similar fees for any services rendered at that party's request in connectiorf$ith t.,_h,_:s“—1
5 Ll

8. NOQTICES. Any notice required or permitted to be given 10 a party upder this®
Agreement, shall be deemed given if mailed by U.S. certified or registered mail, postage'?iepaiﬁ‘, -

addressed as follows: e

transaction.

TO SELLER: 2264 St Hwy 128
Jal, NM 88252

TO PURCHASER: P.O. Box 1076
Jal, NM 88252

Either party may change its mailing address by written notice to the other party at its
then-current mailing address in accordance with the provisions of this Paragraph.




9 DAMAGE OR DESTRUCTION. If any buildings or other improvements on the

Property are substantially darmaged or destroyed prior to the closing, PURCHASER shall have the
option (a) to proceed with closing without reduction of the purchase price and receive the proceeds
of any insurance payable in connection with the damage or (b) to terminate this Agreement. If
PURCHASER terminates this Agreement pursuant to clause (b), both parties shall be released from
al! further obligations under this Agreement and any deposit shall be refunded io PURCHASER.
SELLER agrees to insure the improvements on the Property against fire and extended coverage
perils until the date of closing. SELLER further agrees to maintain the improvements in their
present condition until delivery of possession, subject, however, to reasonable wear and tear and the
provisions of this Paragraph. SELLER’s insurance shall remain in effect until Closing, or if
SELLER does not vacate the premises on the date of Closing, the insurance shall rerain in effect

until the Property is turned over to the PURCHASER. —~ -

v}

10.  BINDING EFFECT. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure toge ba?ef-r‘l:l:
of SELLER and PURCHASER and their respective heirs, personal representatives, sucéessoriand
- ..

assigns. R

—- S
SIGNED as of the date first written above. o vt

= =
™2

SELLER: PURCHASER: €

JeLellesny ‘:l /C/'fy/&)ﬂf_ DL‘/T//, 2/7 i Q@/ ‘

WILLIAM J. WRIGHT U MARK McCLOY 7

MARJORIE WRIGHT ~ ANNETTE McCLOY o




STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) —
e ) ss. Fleio h-
COUNTY OF M€K ) TR

i AR S
SUBSCRIBED TO before me this _|U__ day of August 2011, by William J. Wright.

-

My Commission Expires: NO’!QRY PUBLIC
L st S

PR3 P I R LSS R L 0T

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) 2 e
N ) ss. EAR O
COUNTY OF _h-¢(_ ) M

SUBSCRIBED TO before me this f {,.-'- day of August 2011, by Majjone anhl
\_111 wL:_/_f/{ ’f/ l({{' oL u--: -

My Commission Expires: NOTARY RUBLIC ‘J
Al >3, 20
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) ss. -
COUNTY OF /:g:g : ) e
Sl o
SURSCRIBED TO before me this L 4 day of August 2011, by Mark McCloy.
i*--a /Lz( Ll ‘.Lbf’f - q {Lilfu.uil/
My Commigsion Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC

AT RN

MY TSI I iYL

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) S :
) ss. LR
) -

R

COUNTY OF _|—<¢¢

SUBSCRIBED TO before me this ‘L‘ _ ' day of August 2011, by Annette McCon

NIy 2 1 M,fd 2N

My Comn'uss;on Expll‘es NOTARY PUBLIC
p\m\ Lb"l Y




Assessor Lookup Page 1 of |

Owner Infurmarion

COwuer # 3639 Districe 100

WRIGHT, WILLIAM | & MARJORIE TRUST
WRIGHT, WILLIAM ) & MARJORIE
CO-TRUSTEES

2264 STATEHWY 124

JAL NM §3252

Keeap Vatare information

Centrsl Full Value ¢ Full Valee 1680
Land Fal Value 1680  Uasable Valme 350
1mprovements Full value ¢ Eicmpt Yalue o
Persoual Property Fuli Value 0 N Ve 360
Manufaciured Home Full Value 0
Livesiock Foll Value 0

Froperty Information

Properry Code 418513726139

Book B6% Page 857 Reccplioad O
Fhysical Addrery  RED ROAD

Bldg Apt

Scction 26 Township 23S Range 31 E

W2SW, SE, S2ME, SIIESW

MAPK 326-5

LOC RED ROAD

Eroperty Value Inforsnation

124 NooResidenta!l  Land 37023 150 1680
D0 Mon-Residentisl  Specinl 560 000 0

hetp:// ]ivcweb.co.eddy.nm.usfassessor.aspx?sourcc=asscssor&page=othPC&searchlcrm=41 .. 12/13/2011
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i ‘ Exhibit "“A"
e
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WARRANTY DRED
Jemcs Xeller gnd Iamobte Keller, husband and wife

for conaideration pald grants teo

William J, Woight and Marjorie Wright, Co-rrugtees of The Willisws J. And
Marjorjis Wright Trusnt e

whove address is WM&W& 8336

the following describod real zstate in LEAd county, Rew Pexico

Sea Exhibit "A” attached harcto and made a part hereof

= 24
— S -

with warranty covenants. S = m
——f ™o

-

© Ty

WITHESS our bande and sealp on 8/ l’ﬁlo bt s
(M./‘_t_‘ :;! i

JRMEs @iu:n ~

;

STATR OF Adwris }
 ¥:3-
COUNTY OF Logw- }

This instrument was acknowledged befoxe mu on -8/ ¢7 /10, ,by_James Keller
and_LaRette Keller, hughand sand wifo

Hotary ‘Public
My comisrion capixes : ey e okl NGTAY PUBLIG - Btate of Kzusas
KEITH RBORDY
RETURE TO: GRANTER Ty Aot B

pook 1693 race 4
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Bxhibit "a~ !
Page 1 i

SURFACE TITLE ONLY 70:
Townghin 34 EFonth, Range 32 Eaut, J.M,2.M.. Les Countv, Few Mazigo
Section 3: HR/43W/4 . = o
Section S: E/2nw/4 : —_ o2
Section 10: emresw/y, w/288/4 : = Lo
Sactiem 13: 8/28/2 I Z moe
Section 14: W/2W/2, SE/4SW/A, §/26T/4 ey T
Section 15:  UE/4mW/4, W/29W/4, B/3 =G
Section 23: NE/AEW/4, N/IRE/E, EX/ANE/A =
Section 24: n/2, w/28/2 T bk
and includiny that certain Cattle Squmeose Chute localed tbereon —
AMD TOGETHEN WITH ALL WATER RIGHTS APPURTULNANT THRREYO OR USED 1N ‘TOBRECTION
THEREWITH @

fubjact to regorvuticomn, rontrictions and aascomants spponring of recoxd

LESS AND EXCEPT the following Six (6) tractes of land:

(1) A parcel of land situated in Section 15, Towmsghip 24 Scuth, Ranga 32 Eaat, New
Mexico Principal Mexidian, Iea County, Hew Manico, being more particularly
deseribed ap follows, Begimnming at the southwest corner of the pazcal of land
herein daseribed being a point 75.44 feet te the rxight of, southerly and
opposite Conatruction canterline Station 683+485.42 of W. M. Project No. AC-GRIP~
(TPM) ~0228 {13} 10, whelce the Section sermer common o Sections 15, 16, 21 and
22, T248, R328, NMPM bears S00’16'51%"E, 11,887.24 feat distance:; thonce
MO0 15'51°W, 76.16 feet distance a point on Construction Centerline Station
6934+74.97 of N 4. Projeact No. AC=-GRIP~ (TN} ~0128(13}10; thenae NO0'16'51™W,
24.60 feet Aistance to tha northwest cornatr of the parcel of land heroin
described baing a point on the southerly right-of-way line of N.M. Preject 8-
1271{3); thence, SP2°23'16"E, 2,476.62 fect distance to the point of curvatyra;
thence Scutheasterly 816.41 foet distance along the axc of a 01700°38" dagres
curve baearing to tbe right (said arc having a xadiuvs of 5,66%.34 feet, a
cantral angle of 08°15'00" and a chord vhich beara E78°15'46"E, B815.71 feet
distance to the point of tangency; thence 574°08°'16%E, 2,025.88 feet distance
to the most ecasterly corner of the parcel of and berein described: thence
N75°57+35"%7, 1,550.85 faet diatance to the peint of curvatore; thance
Northwesterly, 621.11 feat distance along the arc'of a 00°58'22" dagraa curve
bearing to the loft (sald arc hoving a radius of 5,890.0C feet, & central angle
of 06°02:'31" and a chord which baearas N78°58'51"W, 620.823 feet dlotance o a
point on curve: thence, Nartheesterly, 619.21 feet distanca along the arc of
a 01°01'43"degqrae curva bearing to the left (said are having a radiua of
%, 569.94 fant a central anglo of 06'22'10° abd a chorrd which besTs N78 1210w,
618.09 feat distance) to the point of tanguacy: thance R§2°23'16"w, 2,462.75
feont distancs te the Point of Beginning of the parcel of land haroin desceribed.

T —— et < ey —

poox 1693 Page 5
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{2)

(3)

Exhibit “a”
Paga 2 i

A pnrcal of land aituanted in Sectiox 15, Tewmship 24 Socuth, Range 32 Zast, Now
Hexieo Prinaipol Meridisn, Lea County, Few NMeuwico, baing more particularly
doucoribed ap follows. Boginning at tha northeast oaxrer of the parcel of land
barein Augeribed being @ point 110.00 foot to the laft of, nertharly sznd
oppoaita Conatruction Centeriine Station 747+27.02 of N.M. Projoct Ho. AC-GRIP-
(TEM) ~0128(13)10, wheuco the Quarter Section Coruer common to Sscticms 14 apd
15, TI45, R3IJE, MMPW boars ROD-21°311*WN, . 1,544.99 feot diatance; theucs
500°21°'11"E, 105.324 foet diototve to tha moutheant ccrnex of the parcol of lond
herein deneribed baing a point omn the mnoxtherly xight of way line of N.N.
Project 8-1271{1); thence N74°08'16"W, 2,084,865 feat distance to the point of
survature; thance HNorthwasterly, 201.53 feat dintsmcoe along the ave of a
00°59:232" dogroe curvs bearimg to tha left (pald arc baving o radius of
5,799.94 fosk, a3 central angle of (@1°59'39* and a chord whiah bearo
H75°08'05°W, 201.52 feat distance} to the most westexly coxner of the parcel
of lund harein dogcrided and a point om curvey thence Southsausterxly, 632.82
foet diatanee nlong the axe of a 00'58'16* dogres cuxrve bearing to the right
{oaid are hawing a radiuns of 6,110.00 feat, s centyral angle of Eﬁ'swﬂ and
m chord which bears £76°55'37°E, 632.54 feot Aistance) to tHe Hoint of
tangency; thencae 875°'57*35°E, 1,627.45 fect alstance to tha northsant:gornex
and Point of Boglnming of the parcel of lapnd harein described. =3 ™

=
A parcel of land situated in Section 14, Toemoehip 24 South, Range ﬁ{ﬁ Rﬁnt?m
Mexico Principal Meridian, Lea County, New Mexico, boing mors particelariy
doocxibod as follewn. Begimning at the northwest cormexr of the parcel of Zard
haxein doscribed beoing a point 110.00 feet to tha left of, northerly and
opposito Conrtruction Centeriins Station 747427.02 of N.4. Projsct No'. ACSGRIP-
{TPH}~0128(13)10, whenco the Quarter Sactioh cormer comnon to sectdns 14 and
15, TF489, R3ZE, MOPM benrs N00°21°11"N, 1,544.9% foet Alstants; thence
g75°57'35=x, &03.38 feet dJdistance to the point of cuxvat 7 thence,
Boutheastarly 954.5t foor dietance svlong thn are of a 00°11°25" degreec cuxve
benying to the sright (snid arc having & rxedlus of 30,.100.00 foet, a centrxsl
sngle of 01°48'59 and a chord which bears 875 03'06"E, 954.54 foat dietanca)
to & polat; thence §72°12'00%E, 1,048.91 foet distance to a point on cuxrve;
thencs Sontheasterly, 1.598.25 fast distapce along the axc of a 01701'43"
degree curve boaring to the loft (@aid arec hawing a radlva of 5,571.90 feeor,
A centyal angle of 16°36°427 end o chord wbich beara 881°21'37°E 1.593.77 feet
distanen) to the point of tangency) thence H82°25'03%E, 1,217.43 feet dlatanca
te tha northenst carner of the parcel of land herain descxibed; thence
BOO0 A9'11"%, 72.92 foet digtanrs to a pofnt am CohstPuction Conterline Station
801+67.28 of BH.M, froject Ho. AC-CRIP-(TPH)-0128{13)10; thansce 300°19'11°R,
25.04 feeot distance to the Hection Corner common to Sectioms 13, 14, 23 and 24,
1248, R32R, H4PH snd the ocouthesast corner of tho parcel of land herein
deseribod; thencoe 585 °0327"W, 359.73 fout distenca to a point om the northerly
right-of~way line of H.¥. Projoct 3-1271(3); thouce S89°15'02“W, B857.36 faet
distance of the point of  curvature; thence northwenterly. 1,627.95 feut
distance alang the arc of a 01°00?37" degres cuxrve bearing to the right (seid
are having o radias of 5,671.90 faot, o central sngle of 16°26'42° and a choxd
which baars W92°21'37'wW, 1.623.37 foot distanea) to tho point of tangency;
thence H74 08°16"W, 2,576.41 feet diotance to tha southwast oocrner of the
parcel of land hoarein described; thence EU0'21'11°HW, 105.34 feet distance to
the northwont cornaxr and Point of Begisning of tho parcel of lnnd,‘he:ratn

described.

soox 1693 pace ©
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{4)

(5)

{6

Exhibit “n* ;
Paga 3 i

A parcel of land sitnated in Section 23, Township 24 Scuth, Ramge 32 East, Naw
Maxico Principal Meridian, Lea County, Now Mexice, being more particularly
described as follows. Beginning at the northaast corner of tha paxrcal of land
heruin doescribod baing a point 25.04 feet to the xight of southerly and
oppodite Constructicn Centerline Station €01+467.16 of N.M. Project No. AC-GRIP-
(TEM) -0128 (13)10, being the Facticn corney common to Sections 13, 14, 23 and
24, T248, RI2E, NMEM; thonce S00°15'39"EB, 2.05 feet distonce to tha aoutheast
cornar of the parcel of land hereiln described being & point on the northerly
right of wvay line of N.M. project 8-1271(3) ; thance S89°25'02"W, 3539.71 fent
distanam te the mogt weatorly cother of the paroel of land herein demcribed;
thance N89°'05'27"E, 359.73 feet distance to the northeast coxmer and Point of
Beginning of the parcel of land herain described,

A parxcel of land situated in Section 13, Township 24 South, Range 32 Bast, New
Maxies Principal Meridian, Laa County, New Mexico, baing more particulacly
degcribed as follows, Peginning at the southxest cornec of the parcel of land
heraein daseribod being a point 25.04 feet to the rvight of, scutherly and
oppoaite Constiucticn Cuaterline Station 801+67.16 of N.M. Project Ha. AC-GRIP~
{(TEN) ~-0128(13) 10, baing the Section corner comeon to Seotionx 13, 14, 23 and
24, T248, R3I2E, NMPM; thance NOO°19'11"W, 25.04 feet distance to a point on the
Cunterlinoe Station BO1+67.28 of H.M. Froject Wo. ARC-GRIP-{TPM)-0128(13)10;
thenca NOD-19'117"W, 72.92 feet digtance to tha northwest cornmer of the parcel
of land herein described; thenca N89°25'02°E, 1,515.40 feoat distince to a
poiat; thence N9 42702"E, 3,553.33 foet distance to tho northeagt cormner of
the parcel of land herein describod; thence 800°20°10"r, 74.20 feat dig)tance
to a point on the Centerline Ftation 854+436.03 ‘of N.M. Projmct<lp. AC=GRIP-
(TEM) -0128 (13) 10; themce S$00°20'10°E, 25.81 feat distance to tBé sfhiheast
sornexr of the parcel of. land herein degcribded being a peint on £hip oortherly
right of way lina of ®.M. Prbject $-1271(3); thence S89 42'02™W, ¥ 85371 5if0at
dintance to a point; thence SBS°25'02"W, 1,610.67 feat distanca, o a—polnt;
thence 389°48:09"W, 304.94 foet distence to the southwazt corneriand point of
beginning of the parcel of laod -horein dns'c{ibed.- : ) e T2 Ir:
. : P - . . . . ]
A parcel of land situated in Section 24, Pownship 24 South, Range: 32: EASE,. New
Mexico Principdl Moridian, Lea County, Naw Nexico, .being more f@rticuluciy
described as follois. Deginniny.at the northwest corner of the qQel &% -land
herein deacribad béiny sz phist .25.04 feet to the Light. of 30 {thasfly and
opponite Comatsuction Conterline Station 801+67.16 of N.M, Projact No. AC-GRIP-
(TEM] ~0128 (13) 10, baing tho Section corner commen to Sactions 13, 14, 23 and
24, T248, RIZE, NMEM; thanca KB9 40/08"2, 304.94 feet digtapece to the most
easterly corner of the parcel of land harein described being a point on the
northerly right of way line of N.M. Project 5-1271(3): thence BA% 25'02"w,
304 .94 foot distance to the southwsst corner of the parcel of land berein
degeribed; thence H00°15'39"W, 2,05 faet distance to the northweat corfer and
Point of Baginning of ths parcel of land herein described

ook 1693 paGce 7
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WARRANYY DREED

Jemes Kaller and LaNette Eeliloer, bughand and wife

for ¢onsideration naid grants to

411 igh i o=iruatoeas of The Willlam J. And
Bariorie Wright Trust

whose address is AIE Alaitd /900 Faet L[3udQ Deinha 3376

the following dascribed real astats in EDIY county, Hew Hexico

SURFACE TITLE OHLY TO:
hi Eh B Ba. )] i
Saction 26: 8L/2WEL/4, SEL1/4, W1/28Wis4, 52/38B1/28wl/4

TOGETHER WITH ALL WATER RIGH1S AFPPURTENANT THERETO OR USED IN COMNECTION
THEREWITH
Subjact to resarvations, rastrictions snd easemeants appearing of record

with warraaty covenants.

WITHNESES ouy hands and seals ou 3/ ’7!10

= a7
S R
w =
STATE OF Afawstc ) = 2
Y28 — L
COURTY OF ALopat } 5 2L
This inptruwant was acknowledged before ma oo 8/ /7 /10,by_Sames Keller
atiatta lle ir] s fe o
' x=
x4
. Mota Fublic
¥y commission wwpixes : $ 20
NOTARY PURLLE - Stals of Karsas
KEITH RIBORDY
My Aot Exp,

RETURN TO: GRANTEE {




am ey .= . . .o .

un 869 e 0857

- o Resded By 5
Qucaty Orede Co.

for copaidaration paid grants to

k-
whose address is P.O. Box 1076 Jal, NM BB8252
the following describoed real estate in EDDY county, New Maxlco

BURFACE TITLE ONLY TO)
aownthig g R

e R 2
Section 16:

) h. Range N M. Py ¥ A
B1/2NT1/4, BEA/4, WL/3SW1/4, B2/3B1/28Wl/4
TOGETHER with all of Graator’s rigbts ip and to sand, gravel, ealiche,
irrigations, water wells, and othar water rights, if any. appurtemant
to sald lands.

SUBJECT TO all valia and exlacing sasemsnts and rights of way; axcepting
all interest in oil, gav, and other minerals heretofore reserved and/cr
cocaveyed and now belenging to parties other than Grantors herein, plus
appropriate righte of ingrass ond egroas pertnining to saia savered
mineral intersste.

SUBJECT 70 agreements with PREDECESSORS IN INTEREST or other atfiliated
mineral holders for the Grantor's right to wes, appropriates, or
- otherwise extract wallhead ges; bsaid agreemants, if any, are bersby
assigned by the Grantor to, and shall bacome the excluaive right of
Grantes to uss, appropriats, or otherwlse axtract wellhaad gas.

with warranty covenants.

WITNESS our hands and seals om/8/ 7 /1l .,
willimm J. Wright, Co-Trustee of Tha
william J. And Marjorle Wright Trust

1y fe)acglt

Harjorie wright, Co-Truotae of The
william J. And Marjorie Wright Trust

stare or /M )
)RR
COUNTY OF ‘j«tﬂ\ ) ]

This instrument was ao TH, x WY /1i,by Williem J.

nd Ma

RETURN TO: CoTt )
ROTARY BUSLIC RECEPTION MO:1 1110387 8TATE OF
STATE OF NEW MEXIEO HEW KEXILO, COUNTY OF EDD
RECORDRD 10-1Z/720%1 2113 PK
BOOX (@69 PAGKE 0BS7 2
DARLENT BOSPRIN,. {0 ==
=
. —
=
———— s co
- A —4t
[
—
s =
: =
i paed
™o
[ % ]
'...—I

ST T3NS0
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
ROSWELL
Estevan R. Lépez, P.E. DISTRICT Il
Acting Stale Engineer 1900 West Second St.
Roswell, New Mexico 88201
Phone: (575) 622-6521
Fax: (375) 623-8559

Tm Nbr: 491413
File Nbr: C-2348
December 14, 2011

Pz, ™ 4 L '.e‘ii)

E e

i  EMETER REQUIRED §
Mark & Annette McCloy ' ; -
B0 Bon 107s Sae CONDITION of Approval No.

Jal, NM 88252

R il TR B

GREETINGS:

Enclosed is your copy of the above numbered permit that has been approved in accordance with
NM Statute Section 72-12-1 subject to the conditions of approval set forth on the approval page.

Please review the conditions for any required submittals. If submittals are not made by the
date(s) indicated in the conditions, your rights under this permit shall expire by the date indicated
On your permit,

Appropriate forms can be downloaded from the OSE website (www.state.nm.us) or will be
mailed upon request.

Singerely,

Bill Duemling: Car;sbad Basin Supervisor

Water Resource Allocation Program
Water Rights Division
(575) 622-6521

Enciosure

wr_Olapp




WELL R!CORD & LOG

§ OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER

8 us : | STATE ENGINEER OF UFFICE
. 0q1!r‘t] v
z 0SB POD NUMEER (WELL. NUMEER) CeH FLE NMEER@ (Y NOY - 11 A\ 1
8| L- p3ds l- 23/
WHLL OWNER NAME(S) PHONB (OPTICNAL)
? JHRK Hecroy Lfoy - /7"4'/ by /@,ug{(.s Y32 - P ST
WELL OWNER MAILING ADDRESS ) STATE ]
§ 20: 4z 2 7 34’/ vt 88352
g wELL nFm m:uﬁs* SECONDS
LOCATION LATITUDE 32 i 1.2/ N | * ACCURACY REQUIRED: ONE TENTH OF A SEO0ND
é RSP | srue " /7 '9/,)'" 93-5/ .+ -= + gy |~ DATUIM REQUIRED: WOS3 84 -
. mmmmmﬁmmmmmmmwm
| Mwy (25 o [Emm Sl N pmile itst ow bot ool
DI NS NAME OF LICENSED DRILER NAME OF WHLL DRILLING COMPANY
/45"1/ j/ﬂ') jﬂqu -.ﬁtwed ﬂ&a//@ +A,._.$/~Q-;
STARTED DIEFTE OF COMPLETED WELL (1) BOGE HOLS DEPTH (FT) | DEPTH WATER FIRST ENCOUNTERED (F1)
/0/3/ /3 /"]/7” /3 Joo'-p 290 -0 I 75 o>
= : STATYC WATER LEVEL [N COMPLETED WELL (FT)
5 | crorETED WL I Dnm Dxmrm (B SaLLow (rcaenED ﬁ.?o‘_c:)
& muworwn: i [Thawo [ aoormves - srecery:
s DRILING METHOD: M@ﬁnr @ﬁm DOecameroae [ o - wscry:
E DEPTH (') | poperors | CASING MATERIAL ANDIOR CASING CASTNG SO WALL | stor
Q | FROM TO DIAM (inchude cach casing string, and CONNECTYON INSIDE DIAM. THICKNESS SIZE
g (inches) n0ts sections of screen) TYPE (nches) (inchies) (inches)
| & | SLO yiz) Pre Corta-Lok G of-11_|Bbak
Q
S_.Eko__b'ao {0 Pue Lecto Lok | f | DII  lorzzhecy
a fzo | bfo | /D 2t Cerielok A DT Bluw,
LD | TFeo [O a bes e ok L 18677 lorzsdrees
DEPTH (foet bgl) PORE HOLE LIST ANNULAR SEAL MATERIAL AND AMOUNT METHOD OF
FROM To DIAM. (inches) GRAVEL PACK SIZE-RANOE BY INTERVAL  (cubic feet) - rLAcmfmT
g O |22 lo 3/3 bewlervde hole plug Lo begs | ™
3 N begs gl ety
é L7 17100 lo 3(% pea %me | &udls ﬁ;gg‘ ty

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE ‘ WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG mommm
FIENUMBER (. 2 AR | | poD MUMBER | | TRN NUMBER %lil E _
# vy s Q - . ‘935.3|E.a( ‘s.q—l u\)es’:: : 1 naAT s AT




!

. - . -

4. BEYDROGROLOGIC LOG OF WELL

DEFTH (fest ) . COLOR AND TYPE OF MATERIAL ENCOUNTERED - pribptl
TRICKNESS | |NCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES BEARING? et
FROM T (Foct) (whtmch sppletiented sheets o fully describe afl units) (YES / NO) BEARING
| ZONES (gp)
D /0 /0 Beowr  savd v
/5 lias! /o LB Sevdstene @y
g25. |35 | P _Red sdele Oy B
 3is |mo | 38 Lcd Sand steve B¥"ON, B2
. Oy DO~ _
s _ Qv _Ow
- Oy O~
L~ : Oy Ow
- fw gy DO~
Oy Ow
Oy 0Ow.
Oy O~
Ov O~
Oy 0ON
Oy O~
Oy 0O~
dy O~
Oy OW
10y Ongl 35
Oy O} £
METHOD USED TO ESTIMATE YIELD OF WATER-BEARING STRATA: O run TOTALBSTIMATERE ~ ~5p

Bﬁm‘r [ BAILER [ OTHER - SPECIFY: ~ WELL YIELD “’?ﬁ. *

.

i

& TEST; RIG SUPERVISION

wWiLs, TEST | TESTRESULTS - ATTACH A COPY OF DATA COLLECTED DURING WELL TESTING, INCLUDING DISCHARSE. METHOD,
START TIME, END TIME, AND A TABLE SHOWING DISCHAROE AND DRAWDOWN OVER THE TESTING PERIOD. 9

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION: =

“NONE.

U
234

PRINT NAME(S) OF DRILL RIG SUPERVISOR(S) THAT PROVIDED ONSITE SUPERVISION OF WELL CONSTRUCTION OTHER THAN LICENSEE:

“ Nonl _—

mwommmmaavcnmsmr.mmmormonmmmmm,mmmomq:s A TRUE AND

E CORRECT RECORD OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED HOLE AND TEAT HE OR SHE WILL FILE THIS WELL RECORD WITH THE STATE ENGINEER

AND THE PERMIT HOLDER WITHIN 20 DAYS APTER COMPLETION OF WELL DRILLING:

3 ~ . /

: %ﬂl ok Siewmga) /// 3/7/3
SIGATURE OF DRILLER / PRINT SIGNEE NAME 7/ - Dpam

POR OSE INTERNAL USE . WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG (Version 0608/2012)

FILENUMBER (. - AYR ~Jroowumser | | eNuMBER uglq,]_'gl

AR C ADS HE. Q0. 3YA 00Ok meamnane
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NEW MEXICO OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP OF 72-12-1 PERMIT FOR (check one):

O Individual 03 Corporation
1 Trustee [] Partnership
[1 Estate /] Limited Liability Co.
1. OWNER OF RECORD (Seller) L !
Name: Mark T. McCloy and Annette E. McCloy Name:
Phone: [ Home [ Cell Phone: [J Home [] Cell
Phane (Work): Phone (Work):
a. Owner of Record File No: b. Sub-file No.: ¢. Cause No..
C-02348
2. NEW OWNER (Buyer) Note: If more owners need to be listed, attach a separate sheet. Attached? [] Yes
Name: NGL Water Solutions Permian, LLC Name:
Contact or Agent: check here if Agent [ Contact or Agent: check here if Ai?t Drgg
R. Charles Wilkin 0 =4
— - - IS
Mailing Address: Mailing Address: -~ — 5&;
120 S. Yale Ave., Suite 805 et
- TYIEes
Tulsa &=
State: Zip Code: State: Zip Code: % g%
Oklahoma 74136 o 2
Phone: [ Home [ Celt Phone: [ Home [] Cefi
Phone (Work): (918) 2364757 Phone (Work):
E-mail {optional): E-mail {optiona!}:

Required: Submit warranty deed(s) or other instrument(s} of conveyance properly recorded with the county clerk’s office.

3. PURPOSE OF USE & AMOUNT CONVEYED
Amount of Water (acre-feet per annumy):

Check all that apply: : :
1 Domestic Livestock [ Mutltipie House [ Drinking & Sanitary 3

4. LIST ALL KNOWN WELL (POD) FOR THE 72-12-1 PERMIT CONVEYED

Section or X | Township or Y | Range

OSE POD No. Well Tag D No. (if applicable} | Subdivision
C-02348 7 NWUSEYSWYA 26 238 31E
Eddy County, NM

§. CHECK HERE IF WELL IS SHARED BY MULTIPLE HOUSEHOLDS: [

Note: Attach an updated list of lots served and owner contact information
: Change of Ownership, Form wi-02d. Rev 9/08/17

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE ‘
Flie No.: a — '9_3 L[q Tm. No.: 6,‘33 n % Well Tag ID No. (if appiicable):
hd - Receipt No.: &_ 3 qal LKd

Sub-Basin: d

Trans Desc. (optional):
Page 1of 2
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v 6. ADDITIONAL STATEMENTS OR EXPLANATIONS

Attached is a copy of the recorded Special Warranty Deed to NGL Water Sclutions Permian, LLC.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FOR INDIiVIDUAL

i. We (name of owner(s)),

Print Name(s}
affirm thit the foregoing statements are true to the best of (my, our) knowledge and belief.

L e d m
- . = S » hivch- S
Signaiure g -
g Sighature praeed %%
State of : ) T Frires
SS. r:::r
County of ) - = 2P
~ o TEh
This instrument was acknowledged before me this day of AD., 20 , by (name of ownerggé): -"Ei:{g
=R &
e
i - XA
Notary Public: ’:fi S5
My commission expires:
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FOR CORPORATION
I, We (name of owner(s)), NGL Water Solutions Permian, LLC
Print Name(s)
affirm that the foregoing statements are true to the best of (my, our) knowiedge wnﬂ7 Ow
Officer Signature Signature
saeot O Jnbhome )
-’—" 8. -
countyof Il )
This Instrument was acknowledged before me thisC Y ) day of August AD., 2018, by the following on behalt of said
corporation.

Name of Officer. R. Charles Wilkin

Title of Officer: * Executive Vice President Administration and Legal Counsel
g0\ Corporation Acknowiedging: NGL Water Solutions Permian, LLC
State of Corporation: Colorado

Notary Public: ' MM
- My commission expires: ‘ & 20 -6V

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE Change of Ownership, Form wr-02d, Rev 9/08/17

File No.: C‘ 2 Bcﬁ' Tm. No.: &33/ 78 Well Tag ID No. (i applicable):

Trans Desc. (optional): Sub-Basin: C’/ Receipt No.:

Page 2 of 2




Eddy County, New Mexico - QMMTI2018 01:12 PM 1812270

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED
{(Water Rights)

MARK T. MCCLOY and ANNETTE E. MCCLOY (“Grantors”), husband and wile, for
consideration paid, grants to NGL WATER SOLUTIONS PERMIAN, LLC, a Colorado

limited liability company (“Graniee™), whose address is 6120 S. Yale Ave., Suite 805, Tuisa,

QOklahoma 74136, all of the following described water rights:

3.0 acre-feet per annum of diversion water rights located in Eddy County, New
Mexico as described in Office of the State Engineer File No, C-02348,

1)

with special warranty covenants and including any afler acquired title pertaining to the Wove

¢
described water rights, but not to exceed the quantities specified.

Witness our hands and seals this P_'Jﬂ\- day of July, 2018.

Tk 2.

Mark T. McCloy ¥

22k M AR

£ :

Annette E. McCloy
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF NEW MEXICO

COUNTY OF ngia —

This instrument was acknowledged before me on July lf_‘é, 2018 by Mark T. McCloy and
Annette E. McCloy, hushand and wife.

CHERYL DUDLEY '
TARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW MEXIED

Moy commission expirsece 2L L My Commission Expires: _ 5749

Reception: 1812270 Book: 1111 Page: 0878  Pages: 1 =
Recorded: 97M17/2018 01:12 PM Fee: §25.00 {GEALS
Eddy Conuty, New Mexico ~ Robin Van Natta, Connty Clerk ==

eRecorded Documant

Page 1 0of 1
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Roswell Office
1900 WEST SECOND STREET
ROSWELL, NM 88201 '

Tom Blaine, P.E.
State Engineer

STATEOFNEWMEXICO
Trn Nor: 633178 OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
File Nbr: C 02348 '

oct. 03, 2018

R CHARLES WILKIN

NGL WATER SOLUTIONS PERMIAN
6120 8 YALE AVE SUITE BO05
TULSA, OK 74136

Greetings:

Enclosed is one original copy of a Change of Ownership of a Water Right
submitted to this office for filing. This Change of Ownership is accepted for
filing in atcordance with Section 72-1-2,1, NMSA 1978 (1996 Supp.}, effective
May 15, 1996. The acceptance by the State Engineer Office does not constitute
validation of the right claimed.

According to Section 72-1-2.1, NMSA 1978 (1996 Supp.), you must record this
Change of Ownership with the clerk of the county in which the water is located.

The filing shall be public notice of the existence and contents of the
instruments so recorded.

Sincerely,

A

Yolanda Mendiola
{575}622-6521

Enclosure

chngowre



MODRALL SPERLING

LAWYERS

ﬁ%ﬂarﬁaraﬁd,mo, cP

“BCertifiedd al
September 14, 2018 msos.s«s‘f@ﬁ%s:ea
: 1505 8489710 Facsimile
barbarak@modrall.com

VIA FEDEX

Mr. Andy Morley, District Supervisor
Office of the State Engineer — District Il
1900 West Second Street

Roswell, NM 88201-1712

1&4 R /£

Re: Filings on Behalf of NGL Water Solutions Permian, LLC

Dear Mr. Morley:

On behalf of NGL Water Solutions Permian, LLC enclosed for filing are triplicate
originals of sixteen (16) Change of Ownership of Water Right forms along with
the combined filing fee of $32.00 regarding OSE File Nos.:

C-02308 C-02314 C-02564
C-02309 C-02315 C-03528
C-02310 C-02316 C-03555
C-02311 C-02317 ' C-03917
C-02312 C-02348
C-02313 C-02563

Please send all communication regarding this matter including the accepted
Change of Ownership of Water Rights to Maria O’Brien at the address below.
Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly youss,
\\%

P

Barbara C. Lucero, CP
Paralegal

Modrali Sperling
Enclosures Roehl Harris & Sisk P.A.

500 Fourth Street NwW
Suite 1000
Albuguerque,

New Mexico 87102

PO Box 2168
Albuauergue,
New Mexico 87103-2168

Tel: 505.848.1800
www.madrall.cam
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Devon Energy Production Company, LP
Aldabra 26 & 27 Battery
Closure Report

Appendix B. Photographic Log
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Aldabra 26 & 27 Battery
August 23, 2025
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Aldabra 26 & 27 Battery
September 11, 2025
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Aldabra 26 & 27 Battery
September 11, 2025
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Devon Energy Production Company, LP
Aldabra 26 & 27 Battery
Closure Report

Appendix C. C-141 Forms and Correspondence
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SIGN-IN HELP

Searches Operator Data Hearing Fee Application

O_CD Permitting

Home Operatar Data Action Status. Action Search Results Acton Status em Details.

[C-141] Initial C-141 (C-141-VNITIAL) Application

Submission Information

Submission I1D: AH1406 Districts: Artesia
Qperator: [6137] DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY. LP Counties: Eddy
Description. BEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY. LP [6137]

ALDABRA 26 & 27 BATTERY
nAPP2518241456

Status: AFPROVED
Status Date: OFTIOA2028

References (0):

Attachments Volume Calculation

Questions

Prerequisites

incidant 10 (n#) nAPP2518241456

incident Name NAPP2518241456 ALDABRA 26 & 27 BATTERY @ 0
ncidant Type Produced Watar Refease

Incident Status Initial C-141 Received

incdent Faciity [tAPP2120138007] ALDABRA 28 & 27 BATTERY

Location of Release Source

Finaae answes af I cusahons m iz grous

2 Name ALDABRA 26 & 27 BATTERY
Date Releass Discovared 08/3072025
Surfats Ownar Private
Incident Details

Pheaze arsie sll i ueions in (s group

incident Tyze Produced Water Release
Tivd thus release resullin ofira or ts the result of & fire No

Dud Tus release resull In any inuries No

Has this relesse resched or doss it have a reasorable probability of reaching 2 No

watercpures

Has this releacs endangered or does it have a reasonable probabidity of endangerng  No

subkc health

+as this relegse il ged or will it ily damage praperty orthe  No
snvecnment

15 this release of a velume that is or may with reasonable orobability be detnmental  No

5 fresh water

Nature and Volume of Release

Mainnah 1) mEdsed pesse answer all Dl aoply v Any ShECAENORE OF SPECIT. for Droncied stoulkd e fadknssup Ca 141 subimission.
Cruda Ol Released (bhis) Datails Not anawersd.
Praduced Water Releasad ibbls! Details Cause Comosion | Dump Line | Produced Water | Released 82 BBL | Recovered 82 BBL | Lost 0 BBL.
I thn concentration of chloride In the preduced water =10 000 mgd Yes
Ceondensate Relsased (bbls] Details Not answersd.
Natural Gas Vented [Mcf) Details Not answensd.
Natural Gas Flarad (Mef) Datails Wt answersd.
Other Releasad Details ot ermwaract
Are there additional detalls for the questions above (€ any answer containing Pinhole leak on water dump line aflowed release of water to

Cither, Specfy, Unknown, andlar Fire, ar any negative lost amaunts)

Mature and Volume of Release (continued)

In this @ gas only submssian (Le. anly significant Mef values reported) Ne, according te supplied volumes this does not appear to be a “gas anly" report.

Was this-a ma:r release s defined by Subsechon A af 19.15 267 NMAC Yes

Released to Imaging: 10/15/2025 4:45:37 PM .
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SIGN-IN HELP

Searches Operator Data Hearing Fee Application
Tre mroonsdie perty muat undlsrtane e (oflowing BN initiediately ariess Shey coud treste & sefely hazand mal woukd sl iy injory 7 o - o B o . - -
source of the rélease has been stopper True

The impacted area has been secured (o pratact human health and the envitonment True

Reieased matenials have been contained via the use of harms or dikes. absorbent True

Gads. or other contanment devices

All frea liquids and racevarable matanals have been removad and managed True

SOOTOpNatey

13l the actions descnibed above have not been undartaken. esplain why Not answered
Nwmwwad‘l:ﬁnlmcy ¥ ¥ of & redease. - please the fallow-up C-141 been noveted or if
it & et (a) ¥915.29.11 NMAC), pinese prepare and aitach ail inforrmation needed for ciosire svaiuation in the followsup C- 141 submission.

| hareby certify that the infarmation given above is trus and complete to the best of my knowiedge and understand hat pursuantto OCD rules and reguiations all operators are raquired 1o repert andior file certmn refeass notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may
endanger pubhc nealth or Me envitenment. The acceptance of 3 C-141 repart by the OCD does not refieve the operator of hisbility should thair operations have felled to gate and hat pose a threat to groundwater, surface watar human healh o
e enviconment. In sddition, OCD acceptance of & C-141 feport does ot reliave tha operator of responsibiity for compliznce with any other faderal, state, of focal laws andior regulanards.

| hereby agree and sign off o the above statemant Name: James Raley
Title: EHS Professional
Email; jim,raley@dvn.com

Date. 07/03/2025
Slte Characterization
Plaase arswer 4l i questions i th groun fonly mguined when sesking mmediabon plan approval i eyond), This be provided o the 0 Salkr than 30 deys after the releas Giacovery date
What is the shallowest depth to greundwater beneath the ar=s affected by the Mot answered.
releass in feet below ground surtace (f bgs)
What memod was used ta defermine tha depth to ground water Not answored
Oidd this release impact grolndviater or turface water Not answared.

Viat is the minimum distance. between the closest lateral extents of the release and the following surface areas:

A cantiruvusty fowing watercourse or any other signficant watercourse Not answered
Any lakebea sinkhale o playa lake (measured from the ordinary high-water mark} Not answered.
An dctupled permanent residance. school, hospital, insttution, of church Not answered

Aspring of a private damesue fresh water well usad by lass than five households for Not answered.

damestic of ock wateting pUpuses

Any ather frash water wall of spnng Not answered.
Incorporated municipal boundares or a defined municpal fresh water well fisls Not answered.
A wetlang Nat answersd.
A subsurface mine Not answered.
An (non-karst unstable ares Not answersd
Categurize the 6K of this well | site being in a karst geology Not answered.
4 100-year fooaplain Not answered.
Dia the rsleass impact areas not an an exploration. development, Aroduchion, of Not answersd.
storage site
Remedlation Plan

Phease angwe o 1w quBINCA Drat apply o are indicaidd. Ting imfemation must b Moded o fhe appioarate dissct office ro lat than 80 dajs after ihe minsse diacovery dae

Requesting a remediation plan approval with s submission No

The QG mcoghites that proposed iemedation messures mey have 1o be minvnally adizted in ocamiarce witrn the physcsl realoes ol e party haz any pesd to sgndcantly devete from pian e then it Wi the clivision to datermine If another remedianion oM

g0 i renued

Acknowledgments

This subrvesion type does:not have acknowlsdgments. 3t this time:

Comments

Na comments found for this submission

Summary: scwale (TAAZ02E, Mone

Reasons

Mo reasons found for this sapmission

Go Back
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none: (505) 476-3441 State of New Mexico cusToNs
A Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Action 514948

Online Phone Directory Oil Conservation DiViSion

https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

1220 S. St Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

QUESTIONS

Operator: OGRID:

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, LP 6137

333 West Sheridan Ave. Action Number:

Oklahoma City, OK 73102 514948

Action Type:
[C-141] Remediation Closure Request C-141 (C-141-v-Closure)
QUESTIONS
Prerequisites
Incident ID (n#) nAPP2518241456

Incident Name

NAPP2518241456 ALDABRA 26 & 27 BATTERY @ FAPP2129138007

Incident Type

Produced Water Release

Incident Status

Remediation Closure Report Received

Incident Facility

[fAPP2129138007] ALDABRA 26 & 27 BATTERY

Location of Release Source

Please answer all the questions in this group.

Site Name ALDABRA 26 & 27 BATTERY
Date Release Discovered 06/30/2025
Surface Owner Federal

Incident Details

Please answer all the questions in this group.

detrimental to fresh water

Incident Type Produced Water Release
Did this release result in a fire or is the result of a fire No

Did this release result in any injuries No

Has this release reached or does it have a reasonable probability of reaching a N

watercourse °

Has this release endangered or does it have a reasonable probability of No

endangering public health

Has this release substantially damaged or will it substantially damage property or No

the environment

Is this release of a volume that is or may with reasonable probability be No

Nature and Volume of Release

Material(s) released, please answer all that apply below. Any calculations or specific justifications for the volumes provided should be attached to the follow-up C-141 submission.

Crude Oil Released (bbls) Details

Not answered.

Produced Water Released (bbls) Details

Cause: Corrosion | Dump Line | Produced Water | Released: 92 BBL | Recovered: 92 BBL |
Lost: 0 BBL.

Is the concentration of chloride in the produced water >10,000 mg/I

Yes

Condensate Released (bbls) Details

Not answered.

Natural Gas Vented (Mcf) Details

Not answered.

Natural Gas Flared (Mcf) Details

Not answered.

Other Released Details

Not answered.

Are there additional details for the questions above (i.e. any answer containing
Other, Specify, Unknown, and/or Fire, or any negative lost amounts)

Pinhole leak on water dump line allowed release of produced water to lined containment.

Released to Imaging: 10/15/2025 4:45:37 PM
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Sante Fe Main Office

Phone: (505) 476-3441 State of New Mexico QUESTIONS, Page 2
P (506 656-8115 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Action 514948
Online Phone Directory Oil Conservation Division

https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

QUESTIONS (continued)

Operator: OGRID:
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, LP 6137
333 West Sheridan Ave. Action Number:
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 514948
Action Type:
[C-141] Remediation Closure Request C-141 (C-141-v-Closure)
QUESTIONS
Nature and Volume of Release (continued)
Is this a gas only submission (i.e. only significant Mcf values reported) No, according to supplied volumes this does not appear to be a "gas only" report.
Was this a major release as defined by Subsection A of 19.15.29.7 NMAC Yes
Reasons why this would be considered a submission for a notification of a major From paragraph A. "Major release" determine using:
release (1) an unauthorized release of a volume, excluding gases, of 25 barrels or more.

With the implementation of the 19.15.27 NMAC (05/25/2021), venting and/or flaring of natural gas (i.e. gas only) are to be submitted on the C-129 form.

Initial Response

The responsible party must undertake the following actions immediately unless they could create a safety hazard that would result in injury.

The source of the release has been stopped True

The impacted area has been secured to protect human health and the

environment True
Released materials have been contained via the use of berms or dikes, absorbent

pads, or other containment devices True

All free liquids and recoverable materials have been removed and managed

appropriately True

If all the actions described above have not been undertaken, explain why Not answered.

Per Paragraph (4) of Subsection B of 19.15.29.8 NMAC the responsible party may commence remediation immediately after discovery of a release. If remediation has begun, please prepare and attach a narrative of
actions to date in the follow-up C-141 submission. If remedial efforts have been successfully completed or if the release occurred within a lined containment area (see Subparagraph (a) of Paragraph (5) of
Subsection A of 19.15.29.11 NMAC), please prepare and attach all information needed for closure evaluation in the follow-up C-141 submission.

| hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD rules and regulations all operators are required
to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by
the OCD does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to groundwater, surface
water, human health or the environment. In addition, OCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or
local laws and/or regulations.

Name: James Raley

| hereby agree and sign off to the above statement Title: EHS Professional
Email: jim.raley@dvn.com
Date: 10/14/2025
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Sante Fe Main Office

Phone: (505) 476-3441 State of New Mexico QUESTIONS, Page 3
P (506 656-8115 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Action 514948
Online Phone Directory Oil Conservation DiViSiOI‘I

https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

QUESTIONS (continued)

Operator: OGRID:
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, LP 6137
333 West Sheridan Ave. Action Number:
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 514948
Action Type:
[C-141] Remediation Closure Request C-141 (C-141-v-Closure)
QUESTIONS

Site Characterization

Please answer all the questions in this group (only required when seeking remediation plan approval and beyond). This information must be provided to the appropriate district office no later than 90 days after the
release discovery date.

What is the shallowest depth to groundwater beneath the area affected by the

release in feet below ground surface (ft bgs) Between 100 and 500 (ft.)
What method was used to determine the depth to ground water NM OSE iWaters Database Search
Did this release impact groundwater or surface water No

What is the minimum distance, between the closest lateral extents of the release and the following surface areas:

A continuously flowing watercourse or any other significant watercourse Between 1 and 5 (mi.)

Any lakebed, sinkhole, or playa lake (measured from the ordinary high-water mark) Between 1 and 5 (mi.)

An occupied permanent residence, school, hospital, institution, or church Between 1 and 5 (mi.)

A spring or a private domestic fresh water well used by less than five households .
for domestic or stock watering purposes Between 1000 (ft.) and %2 (mi.)
Any other fresh water well or spring Between 1 and 5 (mi.)
Incorporated municipal boundaries or a defined municipal fresh water well field Between 1 and 5 (mi.)

A wetland Between 1 and 5 (mi.)

A subsurface mine Greater than 5 (mi.)

An (non-karst) unstable area Between 1 and 5 (mi.)
Categorize the risk of this well / site being in a karst geology Low

A 100-year floodplain Between 1 and 5 (mi.)

Did the release impact areas not on an exploration, development, production, or

storage site No

Remediation Plan

Please answer all the questions that apply or are indicated. This information must be provided to the appropriate district office no later than 90 days after the release discovery date.

Requesting a remediation plan approval with this submission Yes

Attach a comprehensive report demonstrating the lateral and vertical extents of soil contamination associated with the release have been determined, pursuant to 19.15.29.11 NMAC and 19.15.29.13 NMAC.
Have the lateral and vertical extents of contamination been fully delineated Yes
Was this release entirely contained within a lined containment area Yes

Per Subsection B of 19.15.29.11 NMAC unless the site characterization report includes completed efforts at remediation, the report must include a proposed remediation plan in accordance with 19.15.29.12 NMAC,
which includes the anticipated timelines for beginning and completing the remediation.

On what estimated date will the remediation commence 09/09/2025
On what date will (or did) the final sampling or liner inspection occur 09/11/2025
On what date will (or was) the remediation complete(d) 09/11/2025
What is the estimated surface area (in square feet) that will be remediated 0
What is the estimated volume (in cubic yards) that will be remediated 0

These estimated dates and measurements are recognized to be the best guess or calculation at the time of submission and may (be) change(d) over time as more remediation efforts are completed.

The OCD recognizes that proposed remediation measures may have to be minimally adjusted in accordance with the physical realities encountered during remediation. If the responsible party has any need to
significantly deviate from the remediation plan proposed, then it should consult with the division to determine if another remediation plan submission is required.

Released to Imaging: 10/15/2025 4:45:37 PM


https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

Received by OCD: 10/14/2025 12:40:40 PM Page 63 of 65

Sante Fe Main Office

Phone: (505) 476-3441 State of New Mexico QUESTIONS, Page 4
P (506 656-8115 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Action 514948
Online Phone Directory Oil Conservation Division

https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

QUESTIONS (continued)

Operator: OGRID:
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, LP 6137
333 West Sheridan Ave. Action Number:
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 514948
Action Type:
[C-141] Remediation Closure Request C-141 (C-141-v-Closure)
QUESTIONS

Remediation Plan (continued)

Please answer all the questions that apply or are indicated. This information must be provided to the appropriate district office no later than 90 days after the release discovery date.
This remediation will (or is expected to) utilize the following processes to remediate / reduce contaminants:

(Select all answers below that apply.)

Is (or was) there affected material present needing to be removed No
Is (or was) there a power wash of the lined containment area (to be) performed Yes
OTHER (Non-listed remedial process) Not answered.

Per Subsection B of 19.15.29.11 NMAC unless the site characterization report includes completed efforts at remediation, the report must include a proposed remediation plan in accordance with 19.15.29.12 NMAC,
which includes the anticipated timelines for beginning and completing the remediation.

| hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD rules and regulations all operators are required
to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by
the OCD does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to groundwater, surface
water, human health or the environment. In addition, OCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or
local laws and/or regulations.

Name: James Raley

| hereby agree and sign off to the above statement Title: EHS Professional
Email: jim.raley@dvn.com
Date: 10/14/2025

The OCD recognizes that proposed remediation measures may have to be minimally adjusted in accordance with the physical realities encountered during remediation. If the responsible party has any need to
significantly deviate from the remediation plan proposed, then it should consult with the division to determine if another remediation plan submission is required.
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Sante Fe Main Office
Phone: (505) 476-3441

QUESTIONS, Page 6

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources
Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

General Information
Phone: (505) 629-6116

Action 514948

Online Phone Directory
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

QUESTIONS (continued)

Operator: OGRID:
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, LP 6137
333 West Sheridan Ave. Action Number:
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 514948
Action Type:
[C-141] Remediation Closure Request C-141 (C-141-v-Closure)
QUESTIONS
Liner Inspection Information
Last liner inspection notification (C-141L) recorded 503638
Liner inspection date pursuant to Subparagraph (a) of Paragraph (5) of Subsection
Aof 19.15.29.11 NMAC 09/11/2025
Was all the impacted materials removed from the liner Yes
What was the liner inspection surface area in square feet 7200

Remediation Closure Request

Only answer the questions in this group if seeking remediation closure for this release because all remediation steps have been completed.

Requesting a remediation closure approval with this submission Yes
Have the lateral and vertical extents of contamination been fully delineated Yes
Was this release entirely contained within a lined containment area Yes
What was the total surface area (in square feet) remediated 0
What was the total volume (cubic yards) remediated 0

Summarize any additional remediation activities not included by answers (above) Remediation complete

The responsible party must attach information demonstrating they have complied with all applicable closure requirements and any conditions or directives of the OCD. This demonstration should be in the form of a
comprehensive report (in .pdf format) including a scaled site map, sampling diagrams, relevant field notes, photographs of any excavation prior to backfilling, laboratory data including chain of custody documents of]|
final sampling, and a narrative of the remedial activities. Refer to 19.15.29.12 NMAC.

| hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD rules and regulations all operators are required
to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by
the OCD does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to groundwater, surface
water, human health or the environment. In addition, OCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or
local laws and/or regulations. The responsible party acknowledges they must substantially restore, reclaim, and re-vegetate the impacted surface area to the conditions that existed
prior to the release or their final land use in accordance with 19.15.29.13 NMAC including notification to the OCD when reclamation and re-vegetation are complete.

Name: James Raley
Title: EHS Professional
Email: jim.raley@dvn.com
Date: 10/14/2025

| hereby agree and sign off to the above statement
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1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS
Operator: OGRID:

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, LP 6137

333 West Sheridan Ave. Action Number:

Oklahoma City, OK 73102 514948

Action Type:
[C-141] Remediation Closure Request C-141 (C-141-v-Closure)
CONDITIONS

Created By| Condition Condition Date

10/15/2025

scwells [ None

Released to Imaging: 10/15/2025 4:45:37 PM


https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

